
Traffic Commission

Meeting Agenda

Conf. Room B - City Hall 2nd Floor
425 E. State Street

Rockford, IL 61104
www.rockfordil.gov

5:30 PM
Wednesday, March 11, 2026

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. MINUTES

III. TRAFFIC REQUESTS

A NEW BUSINESS

1. Request in the 5th Ward, by Dylan Zweep, Miller Engineering 
Company, 1616 S. Main Street, to establish a “No Parking Any Time” 
restriction on the north side of Graham Street from 70 feet east of S. Main 
Street to 160 feet east of S. Main Street. (This item was laid over from the 
February Traffic Commission)

26-00278

2. Request in the 5th Ward, by Dylan Zweep, Miller Engineering 
Company, 1616 S. Main Street, to establish a “No Parking Any Time” 
restriction on the south side of Graham Street from S. Main Street to 70 
feet east of S. Main Street. (This item was laid over from the February 
Traffic Commission)

26-00279

3. Request in the 5th Ward, from the Rockford Fire Department, to 
establish an Official Car Parking Only restriction on the west side of 1st 
Street from 145 feet south of Walnut Street to 195 feet south of Walnut 
Street.

26-00280

4. Request in the 10th Ward, from Nick Castrogiovanni, 605 N. Calvin 
Park Boulevard, to establish all-way stop control at the intersection of 
Calvin Park Boulevard and Greenwood Avenue, thus repealing the 
existing traffic control of Greenwood Avenue stopping for Calvin Park 
Boulevard.

26-00281

B. OLD BUSINESS

IV. ADJOURNMENT

THE CITY OF ROCKFORD INTENDS TO COMPLY WITH THE INTENT AND 
SPIRIT OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.  IF A SIGN LANGUAGE 

INTERPRETER, PERSONAL P.A. SYSTEM, OR OTHER SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS ARE NEEDED, PLEASE CALL THE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
AT (779) 348-7391 AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE, SO WE CAN BE PREPARED 

TO ASSIST YOU.

Generated on 3/09/2026 10:14 AM Page 1

1

https://rockfordil.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1587
https://rockfordil.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1588
https://rockfordil.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1589
https://rockfordil.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1590


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE CITY OF ROCKFORD 

TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

WORKBOOK 

March 11, 2026 
 

DRAFT 
 

PREPARED 

BY 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

DIVISION 
 

2



 

 

ROCKFORD TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
 

5:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 
 

CONFERENCE ROOM A, 2ND FLOOR 
CITY HALL BUILDING 
425 E STATE STREET 

 
 

1. Request in the 5th Ward, by Dylan Zweep, Miller Engineering Company, 1616 S. Main Street, to establish a 
“No Parking Any Time” restriction on the north side of Graham Street from 70 feet east of S. Main Street to 
160 feet east of S. Main Street. (This item was laid over from the February Traffic Commission) 
 

2. Request in the 5th Ward, by Dylan Zweep, Miller Engineering Company, 1616 S. Main Street, to establish a 
“No Parking Any Time” restriction on the south side of Graham Street from S. Main Street to 70 feet east of 
S. Main Street. (This item was laid over from the February Traffic Commission) 
 

3. Request in the 5th Ward, from the Rockford Fire Department, to establish an Official Car Parking Only 
restriction on the west side of 1st Street from 145 feet south of Walnut Street to 195 feet south of Walnut 
Street.  
 

4. Request in the 10th Ward, from Nick Castrogiovanni, 605 N. Calvin Park Boulevard, to establish all-way 
stop control at the intersection of Calvin Park Boulevard and Greenwood Avenue, thus repealing the existing 
traffic control of Greenwood Avenue stopping for Calvin Park Boulevard.  
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Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Location/Limits:

Request:

Reason:

For questions, please contact Traffic Engineering at (779) 348-7173.

Jeannette.smith@rockfordil.gov or kerry.lin@rockfordil.gov

Traffic Commission Request Form

Department of Public Works Department Traffic Engineering Division

City Hall, 5th Floor

Or by mail to:

425 East State Street, Rockford, IL 61104

Traffic Commission meets at 5:30 pm on the second Wednesday of every month with the exception of 

December. The location of each meeting is in Conference Room A on the 2nd Floor of the City Hall,         

425 East State Street, Rockford, IL 61104. All meetings are open to the public.

Please submit this request by email to:

City of Rockford, Illinois USA

 425 East State Street, Rockford, Illinois, 61104-1068 USA

(779) 348-7173 (815) 967-7058 fax www.rockfordil.gov 4
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Re qu e st to establish a “No Parking Any Time ” re striction on the north side of Graham Stre e t from 
70 fe e t e ast of S. Main Stre e t to 160 e ast of S. Main Stre e t.

Ward 5
®
Produ ce d: 1/29/2026

Traffic Engine e ring Division
City of Rockford
Pu blic Works
Engine e ring Division

ParkingOrdinances
DESCRIPTION

NO PARKING ANYTIME

Request to establish 
No Parking Any Time
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Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Location/Limits:

Request:

Reason:

For questions, please contact Traffic Engineering at (779) 348-7173.

Jeannette.smith@rockfordil.gov or kerry.lin@rockfordil.gov

Traffic Commission Request Form

Department of Public Works Department Traffic Engineering Division

City Hall, 5th Floor

Or by mail to:

425 East State Street, Rockford, IL 61104

Traffic Commission meets at 5:30 pm on the second Wednesday of every month with the exception of 

December. The location of each meeting is in Conference Room A on the 2nd Floor of the City Hall,         

425 East State Street, Rockford, IL 61104. All meetings are open to the public.

Please submit this request by email to:

City of Rockford, Illinois USA

 425 East State Street, Rockford, Illinois, 61104-1068 USA

(779) 348-7173 (815) 967-7058 fax www.rockfordil.gov 6
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Re qu e st to establish a “No Parking Any Time ” re striction on the south side  of Graham Stre e t from 
S. Main Stre e t to 70 fe e t e ast of S. Main Stre e t. 

Ward 5
®
Produ ce d: 1/29/2026

Traffic Engine e ring Division
City of Rockford
Pu blic Works
Engine e ring Division

ParkingOrdinances
DESCRIPTION

NO PARKING ANYTIME

Request to establish 
No Parking Any Time
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1

Jeannette Smith

From: Jeremy Carter
Sent: Friday, February 6, 2026 11:32 AM
To: Jeannette Smith
Cc: Kerry Lin; Tim Morris
Subject: March Traffic Commission Item

Jeannette- 
Can you place the following item on the March Traffic Commission Agenda. 
 

1. Request in the 5th Ward, from the Rockford Fire Department to establish an Official Car Parking Only restriction 
on the west side of 1st Street from 145 feet south of Walnut Street to 195 feet south of Walnut Street.  
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Request to establish an Official Car Parking Only restriction on the west side of 1st Street from 145 feet
 south of Walnut Street to195 feet south of Walnut Street. 

Ward 5
®

Produced: 3/4/2026
Traffic Engineering Division

City of Rockford
Public Works
Engineering Division

ParkingOrdinances
DESCRIPTION

1 HR PARKING
2 HR PARKING
HANDICAPPED PARKING
NO PARKING ANYTIME
OFFICIAL CAR PARKING
PASSENGER LOADING ZONE
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT

Request to establish 
Official Car Parking 
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Request to establish all-way stop control at the intersection of Calvin Park Boulevard and Greenwood Avenue, 
thus repealing the existing traffic control of Greenwood Avenue stopping for Calvin Park Boulevard. 

Ward 10
®

Produced: 3/9/2026
Traffic Engineering Division

City of Rockford
Public Works
Engineering Division 10
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Request to establish all-way stop control at the intersection of Calvin Park Boulevard and Greenwood Avenue, 
thus repealing the existing traffic control of Greenwood Avenue stopping for Calvin Park Boulevard. 

Ward 10
®

Produced: 3/9/2026
Traffic Engineering Division

City of Rockford
Public Works
Engineering Division 11
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These conditions are causing access and safety concerns, and we are requesting assistance in addressing the parking situation.
	Text1: Miller Engineering
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